### 501780571 01/10/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaoping Lei	11/21/2006
John Adamson	11/21/2006
David Ross	11/07/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman International LLC	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12094747

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (281)719-4045

 Phone:
 2817194565

Email: joanne\_cutlip@huntsman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Huntsman International LLC
Address Line 1: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81,671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Korompai

# Total Attachments: 4

source=81671\_signed Assignment#page1.tif source=81671\_signed Assignment#page2.tif source=81671\_signed Assignment#page3.tif source=81671\_signed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0800

ICH \$40,00 1209474

D#81,671

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we:

Xiaoping Lei, of 55 Foxes Meadow, Cotteridge, Birmingham B30 1BQ Great Britain;

John Adamson, of 9 Imperial Avenue, <u>Kidderminster Worcestershire DY102 RA Great Britain</u>;

and

David Ross, of Robert Schuitenlaan 28, 3080 Tervuren Belgium

with respect to my/our invention relating to:

LIQUID NONIONIC SURFACTANTS FOR EMULSION

POLYMERIZATION AND OTHER APPLICATIONS (D#81,671)

as further described in U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 60/740,980, filed

November 30, 2005, hereby sell, transfer, and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC,

a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003

Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the invention throughout the world, the

above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications (including,

without limitation, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof), all Letters Patent

or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty

or convention.

I/we further agree that I/we will execute all lawful papers and do such additional acts as

Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of its rights

(including, without limitation, executing all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,

authorizations, and assignments and making all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths)

and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, in

making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection on the

-1-

Pelar W. Scragg, LL.S. (Lond.) PATENTOtary Public

REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0801

invention (such as, but not limited to, Letters Patent or similar legal protection) in any and all countries throughout the world.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to make the foregoing conveyances, and that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment.

I/we authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Inventor's Signature (F	ull Name):			
Dix.	-1		2	1 <sup>St</sup> November 2006
Xiaoping Lei			<del></del>	Date
County of Staffer	<u>lskire</u>			
Country of Great Brita	<u>in</u>			
On this 21st	day of	November	2006, before me pers	onally appeared
Xiaoping Lei, to me k	nown and	known to me to be tl	he individual who execut	ted the foregoing
instrument, and acknow	ledged that	t he executed the same	. 0	
			lite	13 ~13
			,	
		,	Notary	Public
				My commission Expires on death
		Pê	tor W. Scragg, LL.B.(Lond.)	Expires on death
		A	Piotary Public Commissioner for Oaths	
			- To to to one	
			ك	

REEL: 027504 1

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):	- (+ A
John Adamson	215t Novender 2006 Date
County of Stafforthire	
Country of Great Britain	
On this 21st day of November	2006, before me personally appeared
John Adamson to me known and known to me to be the	individual who executed the foregoing
Inventor's Signature (Full Name):	- lithosty
D: I D	— Data
David Ross	Date
County of	
Country of Belgium	
On this day of	2006, before me personally appeared
David Ross to me known and known to me to be the	individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same.	
	Notary Public -

-3-

Inventor's Signatu	are (Full Name):		
		į	
John Adamson			Date
County of			
Country of Great	<u>Britain</u>		
On this	day of	2006, before	e me personally appeared
John Adamson to	me known and known to n	ne to be the individual w	ho executed the foregoing
instrument, and ac	knowledged that she execute	d the same.	
			Notary Public
			·
			•
Inventor's Signatu	are (Full Name):		
Darid	Vars		7/11/06.
David Ross		* HOUNDERS AND	Date
			\
County of			
Country of Belgiu	m		/
		ARILES NOTARIS	
	day of <u>Noviz w 13</u>		
	e known and known to me		o executed the foregoing
instrument, and ac	knowledged that she executed	d the same.	
		<del>-</del>	31.4 D.111
			Notary Public